Form 9-331
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UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE®*
(Other tnstructions on re-
verse side)

Form approved.
Budget Burean No. 42- 111424:
.

D, LEASE DESIGNATION AND 8FRIAL NO.

SE 078281

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

(Do not use thils form for proposals to drill or to deepen or plug back to a different reservolr.
Use “"APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such propusais.)

6. w lhl)lA\ ALYOTTI\E OR TRINE NX)

1. 7. UNIT ACREEMENT NAME
‘\}t!::‘LL (‘;\'AT.SLL & OTHER San IUBR 29-5 Unit
2. TNAME OF OPERATOE 8. FARM OR LEASE NAME
El Paso Nztural Gas Company San Juan 29-5 Unit
4. ADDRESS OF OPERAIOR 9. WELL NO.
PO Box 990, Farmington, NM 87401 63
3. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in rccordance with any State requiremonts.®

See also spuce 17 below,)
At surface

1180'S, 1180'W

10. FIKLD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT

Basin Dakota

11, 8EC., T., R., M., OR BLK. AND
SUKVYEY OR AREA
1\/117, T-29-N, R=-5

Sec. W
NMP

14, PERMIT NO.

15. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, Gk, ete.)

6553'GL

12, COUNTY OR PARISH

Rio Arriba

13. STATE

NM

16.

Check Appropnate Box To Indicote Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data

NOTICK OF INTENTION TO:

TEST WATER SHUI-OFF

X

PULL OR ALTER CASING WATER SHUT-OFF

FRACTURE TREAT MULTIPLE COMPLETE FRACTURE TREATMENT

SHOOT OR ACIDIZE ABANDON* SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING

REPAIR WELL (Other)

CHANGE PLANS

SUBSEQUENT REKPORT OF:

REPAIRING WELL
"ALTERING CASING

ABANDONMENT®*

(Other)

(NoTE : Report results of multiple completion on Well
Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.)

17. DESCRIBE I'ROVPOSED OR COMPLETED OFERATIONS (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any

propused work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and meastred and true vertical
nent to this work ) *

10-11-73  Spudded well. Drilled surface hole,

surface casing, 221" set at 236',
circulated to surface. WOC 12 hours,

2ECEVED

pnT 24 173

Oll. CON. coMm.
DIST. 3

Ran 7 joints 9 5/8",
Cemented with 225 cu, ft. cement,
held 600%/30 minutes.

depths for all markers and zoves pvrti

32.3%, H-40 - -

18. I hereby cerufy that tho foregoing i8 true and correct ]
1/ - . . -
sieNEp < / R TITLE Drilling Clerk parp October 18, 1973
(Thlu gpace for Federal or State office use) N o [ Y
APPROVED BY __ TITLE DATE =
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY: [ e 4 ﬁ:f)
M ¥ FRV .

*Gee Instructions on Reverse Side

R




EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY
DEVIATION REPORT

P

Name Of Company

El Paso Natural Cas Company

Address

PO Box 990, Farmington, NM 87401

Leose

San Juan 29=5 Unit

Weil No.

63

M

Unit Letter

Section

17

Township

29N

Range

SW

Poot
Basin Daknota

County

Rio Arriba

DEPTH

240°

900’
1300’
1900’
24307
2650’
3060’
3500’
4470’
5050°
5550’
6080°
6680’
7250’
7984’

DEVIATION

1/2°
1/2°
1/2°
3/4°
3/4°
1/4°
1/2°
1/20
10

10

I, the undersigned, certify that I, acting in my capacity as Petroleum Engineer of

El Paso Natural Gas Company, am authorized by said Company to make this report; and
that this report was prepared by me or under my supervision and directions and that
the facts stated therein are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

/‘4%/@/5 d //7/ A/ﬁ’tﬁb(/

19th

P
/ 57 )

47/12,4

Notary Piblic in and for San Juan County, New Mexico

My commission expires October 5, 1976.

day of

December 0(

» 1973 .




