Form	9-331
(May	1963)

NAME OF OPERATOR

3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR

14. PERMIT NO.

REPAIR WELL

(Other)

16.

El Paso Natural Gas Company

## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR (Other Instructions on reverse side)

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE\*

Form approved. Budget Bureau No. 42-R1424. RIAL NO.

| SF 078281

5. LEASE	DESIGNATION	AND	8E

(	Do not		s form	NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS for proposals to drill or to deepen or plug back to a different reservoir. "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT—" for such proposals.)
OIL WELL		GAS	<u> </u>	OTHER

7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME

6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR THINE NAME

San Juan 29-5 Unit 8. FARM OR LEASE NAME

San Juan 29-5 Unit 9. WELL NO.

10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT

Basin Dakota 11. SEC., T., R., M., OR BLK. AND SURVEY OR AREA Sec. 17, T-29-N, R-5-W

**NMPM** 12. COUNTY OR PARISH 13. STATE NM Rio Arriba

6553'GL

15. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.)

Check Appropriate Box To Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data

1180'S, 1180'W

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: TEST WATER SHUT-OFF PULL OR ALTER CASING MULTIPLE COMPLETE ERACTURE TREAT ABANDON\* SHOOT OR ACIDIZE CHANGE PLANS

PO Box 99(), Farmington, NM 87401

LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.\*
See also space 17 below.)

At surface 1190'S 1190'

SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF: REPAIRING WELL ALTERING CASING FRACTURE TREATMENT SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING ABANDONMENT\* (Other) (Note: Report results of multiple completion on Weil Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.)

17. DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)\*

10-11-73 Spudded well. Drilled surface hole. Ran 7 joints 9 5/8", 32.3#, H-40 surface casing, 221' set at 236'. Cemented with 225 cu.ft. cement, circulated to surface. WOC 12 hours, held 600#/30 minutes.



18. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and corn	ect TITLE Drilling Clerk	DATE October 18, 1973
(This space for Federal or State office use)		
APPROVED BYCONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:	TITLE	DATE

## EL PASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY

## DEVIATION REPORT

						(	
Name Of	Company		Address				
	El Paso Natural Gas Company		P	PO Box 990, Farmington, NM 87401			
Lease		Well No.	Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	
	San Juan 29+5 Unit	63	M	17	29N	5W	
Pool					County		
	Basin Dakota				Rio Arrib	a	

DEPTH	DEVIATION
240°	· 1/2°
900'	1/2°
1300'	1/2°
1900'	3/4°
2430°	3/4°
<b>2650'</b>	1/4°
3060'	1/2°
3500°	1/2°
4470°	1°
5050'	1°
5550'	1°
6080'	11/2°
6680'	1°
7250'	10
7984'	1/2°



I, the undersigned, certify that I, acting in my capacity as Petroleum Engineer of El Paso Natural Gas Company, am authorized by said Company to make this report; and that this report was prepared by me or under my supervision and directions and that the facts stated therein are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19th day of December

Notary Public in and for San Juan County, New Mexico